

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st Court, Tamluk,  
Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

S.C(E) 635 of 2024  
Reg No- 635 of 2024  
State (WBSED Com. Ltd ) Vs Biswajit Jana

Order No. 7 dt. 02.08.2025

Today fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge .

The accused person on C/B is absent. Ld advocate for the accused person prays for time on the grounds stated in the petition. Time petition is allowed.

I am of the View that there is possibilities of settlement (U/S 320 Cr. P.C Compound) of the issues by mediation , orders that parties shall attend mediation as provided by Court at no cost to the parties.

The above parties and advocates will report to the ld Mediator on 12<sup>th</sup> August at 11: 00 am . If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed , The ld mediator will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties, if necessary.

D/A is directed to informed to the ld Advocate for the both sides . The copy of order and the format, copy of Final Assesment Bill be sent to the Secretary , DLSA, Purba Medinipur .

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 24-11-2025 for awaiting report from mediator

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

