

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge cum M.A.C.C. Tribunal Judge, 1st Court, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur cum Special Judge, Purba Medinipur at Tamluk

S.C (E) 635 of 2024
Reg No-635 of 2024

Present : Mr Shib Shankar Ghosh (FTC 1st Court Tamluk)

Order No. 9 dt. 24.11.2025

Today fixed for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge id W/A

Regular P.O is on leave.

The accused person on C/B files hazira through his Id advocate . P.O in-ch is busy on his own file.

The case is adjourned today. .

Fixing 09-03-2026 for appearance of the accused person and consideration of charge id W/A

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,
1st Court at Tamluk, Purba Medinipur(I/C)